
CLERK’S CONTRA CT and A GREEMENT Co VER PA GE

Legistar File ID#: 2016-0162 Innoprise Contract #: Cl 6-0038

Year: 2016 Amount: $4,167,852.68

Department: Rich Rittenbacher - PW

Contract Type: Construction

Contractors Name: D Construction, Inc.

Contract Description: Road Improvement Program 2016
C16-0079 Addendum A Kristo Lane & Dorstep Lane (2016-0396/399
$75,338.38)



ADDENDUM A to
Road Improvement Program 2016

Dated
March 22, 2016

Between
The Village ofOrland Park Illinois (“VILLAGE”) and D. Construction, Inc. (“CONTRA CTOR “)

WHEREAS, on 22 day of March, 2016, a certain Agreement regarding Road Improvement
Program 2016 between the Village and the Contractor was executed (hereinafter referred to as the
Agreement’); and,

WHEREAS, the Village wishes to modify the SCOPE Of WORK.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the foregoing and the mutual covenants herein
contained, it is agreed by and between the parties hereto as follows:

In the event of any conflict or inconsistency between the provisions of this Addendum and the
Agreement, the provisions of this Addendum shall control.

2. SECTION 1: THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS of said Agreement shall be amended to
include Addendum A dated July 1, 2016

3. SECTION 2: SCOPE OF THE WORK AND PAYMENT of said Agreement shall be
amended to include the following before the words “10% retention...”

“Per Addendum A dated July 1, 2016, the resurfacing of Kristo Lane, and Dorstep Lane/81t
Avenue as outlined in the Construction Estimate at a cost of Seventy Five Thousand Three
Hundred Thirty-Eight and 38/100 ($75,338.38) Dollars. Additionally, the scope shall include
the installation of sidewalk and pedestrian path gaps at the stated unit prices, for a total amount
not to exceed Board approved budgeted dollars.”

4. All of the other terms, covenants, representations and conditions of said Agreement not deleted
or amended herein shall remain in full force and effect during the effective term of said
Agreement.

5. This Addendum may be executed in two or more counterparts, each of which taken together,
shall constitute one and the same instrument.

R1P2016
Agreement Addendum A doe



ADDENDUM A to
Road Improvement Program 2016

Dated
March 22, 2016

Between
The Village ojOrland Park, illinois (‘VILLAGE’) and D. Construction, Inc. (“CONTRACTOR “)

This Addendum, made and entered into effective the 1st day of July, 2016, shall be attached to and
form a part of the Agreement dated the 22nd day of March, 2016 and shall take effect upon signature
below by duly authorized agents of both parties.

AGREED AND ACCEPTED

FOR: THE VILLAGE FOR: THE CONTRACTOR

By:
/

Print Name: 77/jc,m-y f 11 4i0’,41) Print Name: t/1 %41,/()

Its: fAJ7øfttH 4LCM C/! Its:

_________________

Date: f’7 ?o/ Date: ( ,&Ol/p

R1P2016 2
Agreement Addendum A .doc



Kristo Lane & Dorstep Lane
Construction Cost Estimate

Overall Total Knsto Lane Dorstep Lane
480 LF. 860 CF.

1440 S.Y. 2580 S.Y.
NO. IDOl Item Ouanlty Unit Unit Pce Amount

1 42400200 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH 120 SOFT 54.7 5570.00 120 $570.00 0 $0.00
2 42400800’ TABLE WARNINGS 20 SO FT 531.5 5630.00 20 $630.00 0 $000
3 44000600 ‘LK REMOVAL 0 SO FT $1 5000 $0.00 0 $0.00
4 60608300 NA11ON CONCRETE CURE AND GUTTER, TYPE M-2.12 24 FOOT 518 54,41 6 $1,186.25 177 $3,230.2

60603800 0 NATtON CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER. TYPE 6-6.12 FOOT 520 $0.00 0 $0.00
44000500 NATION CURE AND GUTTER REMOVAL 24 FOOT $4 $1.0 6 $276.2 177 $752.2

‘ RETE SLAB RAISING 0 FT $ 2 0 $0.0 $0.00
XX006395’ S CRETE CURB & GUTTER REPAIR 4 DOT $3 $1.4 2 $700.0 2 $700.0

‘ P . RtVEWAY REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT, 5” 0 FT $ $0.0 0 $0.0
1 • RtVEWAY REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT, 3 OYD $3 $0.0 0 $0.0
11 RIVEWAY REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT 4 0 FT $ $6 $0.0 40 $GoO,0
1 • EDCOLOREDPCCDRIVEWAYREMOVAL&REPLACEMENT — OFT $110 0 0 $0.0 0 $0.0

* ED COLORED HMA DRtVEWAY REMOVAL & REPLACEME — OYD $15 — $ 0 $0.0
14 X0326806 UT BASIN 1 CH $40 $4 0 $20 0.5 $200.0
1 20200100’ EXCAVATION — UYD $2 $1 $10 0 50.00
1 44000167 ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 4 1/2” — OYD $ $ 0 $0.00
17 44000156 X ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 1 3/4” — OYD $14 0 $ 0 — 0 — $0.00
1 40600982 X ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT 4 OYD $ 0 $0. 0 4 $ —

1 01 X ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, EDGE MILL 8,10 0 $1 $14,175. 675 511,81 135 52,3
40600100 T- ASPHALT—PRIME COAT (BDE) 41 CLON 5 $4.1 15 $ 260 —

2 LA D PATCHES- VARIOUS TYPES 15 — $8 $12,000. 3 $240 12 $960
2 LA D PATCHES- VARIOUS TYPES- OFFSITE — $14 $0. — 0 $ 0 0 — $ 0
2 35101400’ ATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B — $1 0 50. 0

— $ —

35800100 ATION OF BASE — OYD S $0. — — 0 —

35800200 ATE BASE REPAIR $2 $0.
40201000’ ATE FOR TEMPORARY ACCESS 51 $0.

7 20800150’ BACKFILL, CA-6 1 51 $180.
— $ 0 1 $1 00

20800150’ BACKFILL. CA-7 1 — $24 $240. — 0
— $ 1 $2 0

40600825 ‘1IZED LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD), N50 20 T — $79. $15,800. 7 $5,5 13 $10.2
40603080 OT- ASPHALT BINDER COURSE. IL-19.0, N50 $53. SO.
40603310 - ASPHALTSURFACECOURSE,MIX”D”, N50 35 — $57. $20,412. 13 $7,4 22 512,9
25000110’ (,CLASS1A(&TOPSOIL) 2 OYD $4. $84. — 5 25 5
25100630 NCONTROLBLANKET OYD 55. $105. S 2 1 S

4 25200100’ DO G (& TOPSOIL) 0 0 YD 51 $0 — S —.

28000510 LTERS 4 $0.
60109520’ P DERDRAINS FABRIC LINED TRENCH, 6 15 F — S $2,400. — 15 52,4

7 550B0330 SEWERS, CLASS B, TYPE 2 10” FO $ $0.
60207005’ BASINS, TYPE C. FRAME & LID — 51,6 $0. —

— $ 0 — — $ 0
3 60300305’ R M AND LIDS TO BE ADJUSTED (STEEL RING) 0 ACH 51 $0. $
4 60255500’ LES TO BE ADJUSTED 1 ACH $ $280. — — 1 $2
4 60257900’ OLES TO BE RECONSTRUCTED, BLOCK EACH $ $0.
4 60257900’ 0 RS TO BE RECONSTRUCTED, CONE SECTION ACH $ $0.
4 60257900’ LES TO BE RECONSTRUCTED, FLAT SLAB TOP — EACH $1.0 $0. — — — 0 —

44 * MA CE TO BE MORTARED 4 ACH $6 0 $260. 0 — — $1
4 88600100 OR LOOP, TYPE I DOT $ $0.
4 FIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, SPECIAL SUM $35.0 $0.
47 78000100 MOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING- LETTERS & SYMBOLS 0 FT $0.
48 78000200 MOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4” FOOT $0.
49 78000400 MOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6” 54 FOOT $0.01 $49.14 54 $49.14 0 $0.00
50 78000600 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12” 40 FOOT $2.00 $80.00 40 $80.00 0 $0.00
51 78000650 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24” 28 FOOT $4.40 $123.20 28 $123.20 0 $0.00

$75,338.38 $31,246.51 $44,091.87


